SMB350
User Manual
2015/11/10  Version : 3.0e
DAE Instrument Corp.   http://www.DAEinstrument.com/
SMB350 User Manual
Page 2
SMB350 User Manual

Page 10
1.5 Product Information
(1) Ordering Code
SMB350-8
Ordering
Code
Compatible
CT
Max.
Current
CT Type Remark
SMB350-8-A CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of
regular CTs
 CT-5S 5A Split-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
SMB350-8-B CT-50D3 50A Solid-Core
 CT-200D3 200A Solid-Core
 CT-50S 50A Split-Core
 CT-100S 100A Split-Core
 CT-200S 200A Split-Core
 CT-400S 400A Split-Core CT ratio = 2
 CT-600S 600A Split-Core CT ratio = 3
SMB350-8-S CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Channel 1 only
Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of
regular CTs
 CT-5S 5A Split-Core Channel 1 only
Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of
regular CTs
 CT-50D3 50A Solid-Core Channel 2~8
 CT-200D3 200A Solid-Core Channel 2~8
 CT-50S 50A Split-Core Channel 2~8
 CT-100S 100A Split-Core Channel 2~8
 CT-200S 200A Split-Core Channel 2~8
 CT-400S 400A Split-Core Channel 2~8, CT ratio = 2
 CT-600S 600A Split-Core Channel 2~8, CT ratio = 3
Note : CT ratio = 1 when using 50A~200A CTs.
      Please see Section 2.10 when using with regular 5A output CTs.
SMB350 User Manual
Page 11
SMB350-4
Ordering
Code
Compatible
CT
Max.
Current
CT Type Remark
SMB350-4-A CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of
regular CTs
 CT-5S 5A Split-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
SMB350-4-B CT-50D3 50A Solid-Core
 CT-200D3 200A Solid-Core
 CT-50S 50A Split-Core
 CT-100S 100A Split-Core
 CT-200S 200A Split-Core